Decision No. 52170

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of A. E. RYAN, d.b.a. PENINSULA BUS LINES, for certificate of public convenience and necessity to extend existing operation from Colma to Daly City and to establish fares.

Application No. 3732L

<u>o p i n i o n</u>

A. E. Ryan seeks an order authorizing him to extend his passenger stage operations so as to render service between Colma and Daly City.

Applicant is presently authorized to serve within the City of South San Francisco, between San Francisco and Brisbane, between South San Francisco and Colma, between San Bruno, South San Francisco and the San Francisco Airport, and between Tanforan and Golden Gate National Cemetery.

Applicant alleges that the Municipal Railway of the City and County of San Francisco presently operates over the route for which authority is herein sought; that such line is designated No. 56 Cemeteries Line; that the Public Utilities Commission of the City and County of San Francisco has authorized discontinuance of such service, effective on such date as the commencement of the proposed operation is authorized by the California Public Utilities Commission; that the proposed route will afford service to persons desiring transportation between San Francisco and the cemeteries located along such route; that the proposed route will provide a through service between Daly City and South San Francisco weekdays and Saturdays, none now being available; that a fare of 15 cents will be charged between

A-37324 GF all points on the proposed route; that service will be provided daily, commencing at 6:00 a.m. and half hourly thereafter until 6:30 p.m.; that Sunday and Holiday service will begin at 8:00 a.m. and operate until 5:00 p.m.; that his present equipment will be utilized in and is adequate for the proposed service. The applicant further alleges that copies of the application were served upon Greyhound Bus Lines, Municipal Railway, City of Daly City, Town of Colma and County of San Matoo. No protests to the granting of the application were received. Under the circumstances here disclosed the Commission is of the opinion, and so finds, that public convenience and necessity require that the application be granted. A public hearing is not necessary. ORDER An application having been filed and the Commission being of the opinion that the authority sought should be granted, IT IS ORDERED: That a certificate of public convenience and necessity is granted to A. E. Ryan, authorizing the establishment and operation of service as a passenger stage corporation, as defined in Section 226 of the Public Utilities Code between Colma and Daly City as an extension and enlargement of and as a consolidation with the certificate granted by Decision No. 39569. (2) That in providing service pursuant to the certificate herein granted, applicant shall comply with and observe the following service regulations: Within thirty days after the effective date hereof, applicant shall file a written acceptance of the certificate herein granted. By accepting the certificate of public -2convenience and necessity herein granted, applicant is placed upon notice that he will be required, among other things, to file annual reports of his operations and to comply with and observe the safety rules and other regulations of the Commission's General Order No. 98. Failure to file such reports, in such form and at such time as the Commission may direct, or to comply with and observe the provisions of General Order No. 98, may result in a cancellation of the operating authority granted by this decision.

- (b) Within sixty days after the effective date hereof, and upon not less than five days' notice to the Commission and the public, applicant shall establish the service herein authorized and file in triplicate, and concurrently make effective, tariffs and timetables satisfactory to the Commission.
- (c) Subject to the authority of this Commission to change or modify it by further order, applicant shall conduct operations pursuant to the certificate herein granted over and along the following route:

Beginning at the junction of Mission Road and U. S. Highway 101 (El Camino Real) in the Town of Colma, thence via El Camino Real, Mission Street, San Jose Avenue to Flournoy Street in Daly City, thence via Flournoy Street to Mission Street.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty days after the date hereof.

	Dated at	San Francisco	, California, this / st day
of _	Movember		
		. (The E. Mille
			President
			" There was such
			Marken & Norle
			By Hours
			· Harrison and

Commissioners